Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
43
Aluminum
Ordering Dimensions mm (in) Std.
Information Cat. No. Type Length Width Height Pk.
Enclosure 150-004 AL 1506-3 150 mm (5.91 in) 64 mm (2.52 in) 34 mm (1.34 in) 1
Accessories
Ordering Std.

• Enclosure Material: Cast Aluminum, Al Si 12
• Temperature Range: -40°C to 100°C (-40°F to 212°F)
• Gasket Material: Polyurethane
-35°C to 80°C (-31°F to 176°F)
• Color: Silver Gray, RAL 7001
• Accessories: See section below
Aluminum
Ordering Dimensions mm (in) Std.
Information Cat. No. Type Length Width Height Pk.
Enclosure 150-009 AL 1212-8 122 mm (4.80 in) 120 mm (4.72 in) 80 mm (3.15 in) 1
Accessories
Ordering Std.
Information Cat. No. Type Pk.
Mounting Plate 155-009 MP1212 1
Hinge Kit Set 154-210 HK-AL 1
DIN Rail TS 35 - 35 x 110 mm 162-009 TS35/110 1
Mounting Tab Kit - large 154-006 MT-AL2 1
Please refer to pages 106-113 for additional accessories and detailed information.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
49

• Enclosure Material: Cast Aluminum, Al Si 12
• Temperature Range: -40°C to 100°C (-40°F to 212°F)
• Gasket Material: Polyurethane
-35°C to 80°C (-31°F to 176°F)
• Color: Silver Gray, RAL 7001
• Accessories: See section below
Aluminum
Ordering Dimensions mm (in) Std.
Information Cat. No. Type Length Width Height Pk.
Enclosure 150-010 AL 2212-8 220 mm (8.66 in) 120 mm (4.72 in) 80 mm (3.15 in) 1
Accessories
Ordering Std.
Information Cat. No. Type Pk.
Mounting Plate 155-010 MP2212 1
Hinge Kit Set 154-210 HK-AL 1
DIN Rail TS 35 - 35 x 208mm 162-010 TS35/208 1
Mounting Tab Kit - large 154-006 MT-AL2 1
Please refer to pages 106-113 for additional accessories and detailed information.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
50
AL 1616-9 – Aluminum – 160x160mm (6.30x6.30in.)
Aluminum
Ordering Dimensions mm (in) Std.
Information Cat. No. Type Length Width Height Pk.
Enclosure 150-011 AL 1616-9 160 mm (6.30 in) 160 mm (6.30 in) 90 mm (3.54 in) 1
Accessories
Ordering Std.
Information Cat. No. Type Pk.
Mounting Plate 155-011 MP1616 1
Hinge Kit Set 154-210 HK-AL 1
DIN Rail TS 35 - 35 x 145mm 162-011 TS35/145 1
Mounting Tab Kit - large 154-006 MT-AL2 1
Please refer to pages 106-113 for additional accessories and detailed information.
91 mm
(3.58 in)

• Gasket Material: Polyurethane
-35°C to 80°C (-31°F to 176°F)
• Color: Silver Gray, RAL 7001
• Accessories: See section below
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
51
Aluminum
Ordering Dimensions mm (in) Std.
Information Cat. No. Type Length Width Height Pk.
Enclosure 150-012 AL 2616-9 260 mm (10.24 in) 160 mm (6.30 in) 90 mm (3.54 in) 1
Accessories
Ordering Std.
Information Cat. No. Type Pk.
Mounting Plate 155-012 MP2616 1
Hinge Kit Set 154-210 HK-AL 1
DIN Rail TS 35 - 35 x 245mm 162-012 TS35/245 1
Mounting Tab Kit - large 154-006 MT-AL2 1
Please refer to pages 106-113 for additional accessories and detailed information.
91 mm
(3.58 in)

• Enclosure Material: Cast Aluminum, Al Si 12
• Temperature Range: -40°C to 100°C (-40°F to 212°F)
• Gasket Material: Polyurethane
-35°C to 80°C (-31°F to 176°F)
• Color: Silver Gray, RAL 7001
• Accessories: See section below
Aluminum
Ordering Dimensions mm (in) Std.
Information Cat. No. Type Length Width Height Pk.
Enclosure 150-013 AL 3616-9 360 mm (14.17 in) 160 mm (6.30 in) 90 mm (3.54 in) 1
Accessories
Ordering Std.
Information Cat. No. Type Pk.
Mounting Plate 155-013 MP3616 1
Hinge Kit Set 154-210 HK-AL 1
DIN Rail TS 35 - 35 x 345mm 162-013 TS35/345 1
Mounting Tab Kit - large 154-006 MT-AL2 1
Please refer to pages 106-113 for additional accessories and detailed information.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
53

• Enclosure Material: Cast Aluminum, Al Si 12
• Temperature Range: -40°C to 100°C (-40°F to 212°F)
• Gasket Material: Polyurethane
-35°C to 80°C (-31°F to 176°F)
• Color: Silver Gray, RAL 7001
• Accessories: See section below
Aluminum
Ordering Dimensions mm (in) Std.
Information Cat. No Type Length Width Height Pk.
Enclosure 150-014 AL 2023-11 202 mm (7.95 in) 230 mm (9.06 in) 111 mm (4.37 in) 1
Accessories
Ordering Std.
Information Cat. No. Type Pk.
Mounting Plate 155-014 MP2023 1
Hinge Kit Set 154-210 HK-AL 1
DIN Rail TS 35 - 35 x 186mm 162-014 TS35/186 1
Mounting Tab Kit - large 154-006 MT-AL2 1
Please refer to pages 106-113 for additional accessories and detailed information.